

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 447

OFFERED BY MR. SCOTT OF VIRGINIA

Page 2, line 8, strike “July 1, 2022” and insert “October 1, 2021”.

Page 5, line 16, strike “(as” and all that follows through line 19, and insert a semicolon.

Page 8, after line 3, insert the following new paragraph, and redesignate the succeeding paragraphs accordingly:

1 “(15) MINORITY-SERVING INSTITUTION.—The
2 term ‘minority-serving institution’ means an institu-
3 tion defined in any of paragraphs (1) through (7) of
4 section 371(a) of the Higher Education Act of 1965
5 (20 U.S.C. 1067q(a)).”.

Page 11, line 7, insert “, or applying to participate in,” after “involved in”.

Page 22, line 24, insert “, contracts, or cooperative agreements” after “grants”.

Page 31, line 23, insert “, contracts, or cooperative agreements” after “grants”.

Page 101, line 17, insert “performance” after “report”.

Page 121, line 9, strike “one or” and all that follows through “more of” on line 10.

Page 124, line 12, insert “, contracts, or cooperative agreements” after “grants”.

Page 126, line 1, insert “, contracts, or cooperative agreements” after “grants”.

Page 126, line 11, insert “, contracts, or cooperative agreements” after “grants”.

Page 126, line 13, strike “grants” and insert “such awards”.

Page 126, line 18, insert “, contracts, or cooperative agreements” after “grants”.

Page 130, line 6, strike “employment” and all that follows through line 12, and insert the following: “employment;”

1 “(F) to ensure program participants are
2 able to access supportive services, as applicable;
3 and

4 “(G) to comply with the equal opportunity
5 requirements for diversity described in subpara-

- 1 graphs (B) and (C) of section 111(b)(7) and
- 2 section 113(c)(5), as applicable.

Page 130, line 13, insert “, contracts, or cooperative agreements” after “grants”.

Page 160, line 6, insert “, contracts, or cooperative agreements” after “grants”.

